RNS Number: 96221

China Pacific Insurance Grp Co. Ltd

21 October 2024

21 October 2024

CHINA PACIFIC INSURANCE (GROUP) CO., LTD.

(A joint stock company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

Convening of 2024 Third Quarter Results Presentation

China Pacific Insurance (Group) Co., Ltd. (the "Company" or "CPIC") will convene the 2024 third quarter results presentation from 18:00 to 19:00 on 30 October 2024 (Beijing time, same below) in order to help investors obtain a more comprehensive and in-depth understanding of the Company's 2024 third quarter results and operating position and communicate with investors in relation to their questions. Mr. Zhao Yonggang (President) and relevant senior management of the Company will be present at the results presentation. Investors may access the results presentation and put forward questions via https://webcast.roadshowchina.cn/YU4rS0twQTVNaXhyWnpOanVvd2kydz09 during 18:00 to 19:00 on 30 October 2024. The Company will answer the questions in a timely manner via the live streaming platform.

The full text of the Company's 2024 third quarter report will be submitted to the National Storage Mechanism on 30 Octob er 2024 and be available for inspection at https://data.fca.org.uk/#/nsm/nationalstoragemechanism. A copy will also be a vailable on 30 October 2024 on the Company's website at http://www.cpic.com.cn/gdr/gdrggen/.

Investors may send relevant questions by email to ir@cpic.com.cn before 0:00 on 26 October 2024. Their questions will be answered by the Company at the results presentation.

By Order of the Board of Directors

China Pacific Insurance (Group) Co., Ltd.

FU Fan

Chairman

About CPIC

CPIC is a joint stock company established under the laws of the People's Republic of China with limited liability.

CPIC's registered office is located at 1 South Zhongshan Road, Huangpu District, Shanghai, the People's Republic of China.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact msc.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

MSCPPGQGUUPCUBG